Messages for Remittance Advices dated January 28, 2021 – February 4, 2021
	to: eligible hospital and professional providers
	RE: 2020 Promoting Interoperability Meaningful Use Attestations

	Promoting Interoperability (formerly known as EHR) attestations for Meaningful Use - Stage 3, Payment Year 2020 for the State of Arkansas will be accepted starting October 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

All applications submitted by June 30, 2021 that require further review must be completed by July 31, 2021.

	TO: registered, noncredentialed and community support systems providers
	RE: Provider Type 96, Specialty 04 Now Available for Community Support Systems Providers to Enroll

	A Community Support System Provider (CSSP) is a provider with a CSSP license to provide home- and community-based services. The Division of Provider Services and Quality Assurance (DPSQA) will now license CSSPs as ‘Base’ (PT96/Specialty 04, enrollment type: group) or ‘Enhanced’ (PT96/Specialty C9, enrollment type: group).

A new specialty is also added to Provider Type 95 (Registered, Non-Credentialed Providers) for Community Support Staff (PT95/Specialty CS, enrollment type: Atypical). This new specialty has been added as a choice on Form DMS-7708, Practitioner Identification Number Request Form.

To complete a web application, navigate to Arkansas Medicaid Provider HealthCare Portal at https://portal.mmis.arkansas.gov/armedicaid/provider/Home/tabid/135/Default.aspx

· Click the “Provider” link on the left side of the page to enroll as a provider.

· Click “Enrollment Application” to start a new application.

· Select Enrollment Type of “Group” from the drop-down list displayed. Then select provider type 96 and your specialty then complete the remaining fields displayed and click continue.  If enrolling as the individual, select Enrollment Type of “Atypical”, provider type 95 and specialty CS then complete the remaining fields displayed and click continue.

To complete a paper application, navigate to: https://medicaid.mmis.arkansas.gov/Provider/Enroll/Enroll.aspx

· For Individuals, select the PIN form.

· For Groups, select the Provider Enrollment Application and Contract Packet.

While paper applications are still accepted, it is strongly encouraged for all providers to submit their applications electronically. Paper application processing will be delayed due to staffing shortages caused by COVID-19. 

For questions regarding the enrollment process, please contact Gainwell Technologies Provider Enrollment at 1-800-457-4454, locally at 501-376-2211. Thank you in advance for your cooperation and compliance.

	to: ARCHOICES and Personal care providers
	RE: evv billing deadline

	At this time, billing for personal care services through MMIS will continue past January 31, 2021. Providers can continue to bill for these services directly to our MMIS for processing. When a new date is determined, we will make that announcement clarifying the new deadline. Providers are still encouraged to use the AuthentiCare system to ensure comfort with usage and to avoid impact to their claims processing as we transition over to the new system.

	to: Personal care providers
	RE: personal care services under age 21

	Effective February 24, 2021, Prior Authorization (PA) requests for Personal Care Services under age 21 will no longer be processed by AFMC through the Provider HealthCare portal. On the above date, these requests will be processed by eQHealth. PA requests must be submitted through the eQHealth portal at https://arwebportal.eqhs.com/. Please direct questions to the eQHealth help desk at 1-888-660-3831 or submit a ticket at https://ar.eqhs.com/.

	to: Pharmacy providers
	RE: New MAC with effective dates of 02/08/2021

	Arkansas Medicaid has issued a new MAC rates with an effective date of 02/08/2021. For more information, please visit the Medicaid Pharmacy website at https://arkansas.magellanrx.com/


If you need this material in an alternative format such as large print, please contact the Office of Rules Promulgation at (501) 396-6428.

Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program. If you have questions regarding these messages, please contact the Provider Assistance Center at 1-800-457-4454 (toll-free) within Arkansas or locally and out-of-state at (501) 376-2211. Remittance Advices can be found using Search Payment History on the Arkansas Medicaid Provider Portal at https://portal.mmis.arkansas.gov/ARMedicaid/Provider.
